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individual records shall be maintained by the fiduciary for each participant and shall
show in proper detail all transactions engaged in under authority of this section.

Approved March 24, 1977.

CHAPTER 6—H.F.No.511
INot Coded)

An act relating to the stale transportation system; correcting conditions of a bond
authorization; amending Laws 1976, Chapter 339, Section 3,

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
Section 1. Laws 1976, Chapter 339, Section 3, is amended to read:

Sec. 3. STATE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM; BOND AUTHORIZATIONS,
Subdivision 1. The commissioner of finance is authorized upon the request of the
commissioner of transportation to sell and issue Minnesota state transportation bonds for
the purposes provided in section 2, subdivision 1, in the aggregate principal amount of
$12,504,000, in the manner and upon the conditions prescribed in section 2 and in article
XI of the constitution; previded that ne bonds may be sold in any year unless the money
appropriated by seetien 4; subdivision 2; elause (a); has been expended. The proceeds of
the bonds, except as provided in section 2, subdivision 5, are appropriated to the
Minnesota state transportation fund for expenditure in accordance with section 1 and
section 4, subdivision 1, clause (a).

Subd. 2. The commissioner of finance is authorized upon the request of the
commissioner of transportation to sell and issue Minnesota state transportation bonds for
the purposes provided in section 2, subdivision I, in the aggregate principal amount of
$12,500,000, in the manner and upon the conditions prescribed in section 2 and in article
XI of the constitutions provided that ne bends shall be seld in any year unless the money
appropriated by seetten 4; subdiviston 2; elause (b); has been expended. The proceeds of
the bonds, except as provided in section 2, subdivision 5, are appropriated to the
Minnesota state transportation fund for expenditure in accordance with this section and
section 1 and section 4, subdivision 1, clause (b).

Approved March 24, 1977,

CHAPTER 7—S.F.No.21

An act relating to health; authorizing the licensing of physicians from Canada without
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an examinaiion; amending Minneseta Statutes 1976, Section 147.03.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1976, Section 147.03, is amended to read:

147.03 PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS; LICENSES; BOARDS OF OTHER
STATES, NATIONAL BOARD, MEDICAL COUNCIL OF CANADA. The state board
of medical examiners, either with or without examination, may grant a license to. any
physician licensed to practice by a similar board of another state, the national board of
medical examiners, or the national board of examiners for osteopathic physicians and
surgeons or the Licensure Medical Council of Canada. The physician must hold a
certificate.of registration showing that an examination has been made by the proper
board, in which an average grade of not less than 75 percent was awarded to the holder
and that the applicant and holder of the certificate was, at the time of the examination,
the legal possessor of a diploma from a medical or osteopathic college in good standing in
this state. In case the scope of the previous examination was less than that prescribed by
this state, the applicant may be required to submit to an examination in any subjects not
previously covered. The applicant shall pay a fee of $100, Wthh in no case shall be
refunded.

A certificate of registration or license issued by the proper board of any state may
be accepted as evidence of qualification for registration in this state; prpvid’e‘d the holder
thereof was, at the time of such registration, the legal possessor of a diploma issued by a
medical or osteopathic college in good standing in this state and that the date thereof was
prior to the legal requirements of the examination test in this state.

'Sec. 2. This act is effective the day following its final enactment,

Approved March 31, 1977,

CHAPTER 8—S.F.No.107

[Coded]

An act relating ‘to children; enacting the uniform’ child cusiody jurisdiciion acr
amending Minnesota Statutes 1976, Chapter 518, by adding a section.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. [S18A.01] UNIFORM CHILD CUSTODY JURISDICTION ACT;
PURPOSES OF ACT CONSTRUCI'ION OF PROVISIONS. Subdivision 1. The

(a) To avoid jurisdictional competilion and conflict with courts of other states in
matters of child custody and to Eromot oogeratio with the courts of olher states so

mlcrcst of the child;
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